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Region 1 Region 2 Region 3

Ascension Acadia Avoyelles
Assumption Allen Bienville
East Baton Rouge Beauregard Bossier
East Feliciana Calcasieu Caddo
Iberville Cameron Caldwell 
Jefferson Evangeline Catahoula
Lafourche Iberia Claiborne
Livingston Jeff Davis Concordia
Orleans Lafayette DeSoto
Plaquemine St. Landry East Carroll
Pointe Coupee St. Martin Franklin
St. Bernard St. Mary Grant
St. Charles Vermilion Jackson
St. Helena LaSalle
St. James Lincoln
St. John Madison
St. Tammany Morehouse
Tangipahoa Natchitoches
Terrebonne Ouachita
Washington Rapides
West Baton Rouge Red River
West Feliciana Richland

Sabine
Tensas
Union
Vernon
Webster
West Carroll
Winn
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Activity Contractor Date Facility Manager Date
Remove one (1) ceiling tile in men's restroom
Dispose of debris from men's restroom
Remove water damaged baseboard from hallway
Place contents back in Room A
Apply solvent to remove carpet glue in Room B
Remove and dispose of water damaged insulation from Room C
Remove contents from Room D and place in storage
Remove floor tile from Room D
Remove debris from parking lot and place in dumpster
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9� )���������'�����!�����*�9
������Dermochelys coriacea �


� )���������'�������!��������!�����#���
��������
�-�)��Caretta caretta �

)������
� �A���� ���������� '� #���
����9
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Office of Risk Management
Our mission is to develop, direct, achieve and administer a cost effective comprehensive risk management 
program for all agencies, boards and commissions of the State of Louisiana and for any other entity for 
which the state has an equity interest, in order to preserve and protect the assets of the State of Louisiana. 

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 91106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-9106 

Director 
J.S. “Bud” Thompson, Jr. (225) 342-6331 bud.thompson@la.gov 

Assistant Director 
Patti Gonzalez  (225) 342-1221 patti.gonzalez@la.gov 

State Risk Administrator 
Ann Wax (225) 219-0012 ann.wax@la.gov 

Property Manager 
Farrel Hebert (225) 342-8424 farrel.hebert@la.gov 

Property Supervisor 
Patricia Barron  (225) 342-8467 patricia.barron@la.gov 

Underwriting Administrator 
Melissa Harris  (225) 342-8414 melissa.harris@la.gov 

Underwriting Manager 
Kristy Breaux (225) 342-8598 kristy.breaux@la.gov 

Disaster Management & 
Recovery Administrator 
Farrel Hebert (225) 342-8424 farrel.hebert@la.gov 

David M. Shapiro Disaster Planning & Recovery Consultants, Inc. 

David M. Shapiro (919) 696-6003 david.shapiro@dmsrecovery.com 

Joann Jenkins Hash (225) 342-8529 joann.hash@la.gov 

Sedgwick (Third Party Administrator) 

Kimberly Berthelot (225) 368-3413 kimberly.berthelot@sedgwickcms.com 

Darrell Bizette  (225) 368-3414 darrell.bizette@sedgwickcms.com 

Brian Edmonston (225) 368-3482 brian.edmonston@sedgwickcms.com 

Matthew Guidry  (225) 368-3434 matthew.guidry@sedgwickcms.com 

Scott Levet (225) 368-3447 scott.levet@sedgwickcms.com
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